

#### Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by DTE (MS), UGC Section 2(f) & 12(B)
Affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur)
Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC

DTE Code: EN-6643

Prof. M. N. Navale

M. E. (Elect.), MIE(I), MBA

PRESIDENT

Dr. Rohit M. Navale M. E. (Mech.) GENERAL SECRETARY Dr. K. J. Karande M. Tech. Ph. D. (E&TC) PRINCIPAL

Outward No. : SKNSCOE /

Date:

## **Minutes of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)**

	Venue:	Date of Meeting:
Meeting No. IQAC/12/2024	Board Room, SKNSCOE,	06 April, 2024
	Pandharpur	

A meeting of all the members of IQAC was arranged on  $6^{th}$  April 2024 at 3.00 p.m. Following members were present for the IQAC meeting:

1	Dr. K. J. Karande	Chairperson	
2	Dr. A. V. Deshpande	Management Member	
3	Dr. S. D. Lokhande	Management Member	
4	Dr. M. S. Gaikwad	Management Member	
5	Dr. S. N. Talbar	Academician	
6	Mr. Vishwas Aradhye	Industrialist	
7	Dr. S. G. Kulkarni	Faculty Member	
8	Dr. S. S. Kulkarni	Faculty Member	
9	Dr. A. O. Mulani	Faculty Member	
10	Dr. S. S. Kadam	Faculty Member	
11	Dr. S. V. Pingale	Faculty Member	
12	Prof. V. P. More	Faculty Member	
13	Prof. A. I. Nikam	Faculty Member	
14	Prof. S. D. Katekar	Faculty Member	
15	Dr. S. G. Deshmukh	Faculty Member	
16	Mr. Madhukar Mali	Parent Representative	
17	Mrs. Nauman Bedrekar	Parent Representative	
18	Ms. Anjana Godase	Student Representative	
19	Ms. Sonali More	Student Representative	
20	Ms. Shraddha Shahane	Alumni Representative	
21	Mr. Suraj Doke	Alumni Representative	
22	Mr. Vishal Shrishrimal	Alumni Representative	
23	Mr. Namdev M. Sawant	Coordinator IQAC	30





Facebook: www.facebook.com/sinhgad.pandharpur/ Instagram: www.instagram.com/sinhgadpandharpur/



## Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENG

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by DTE (MS), UGC Section 2(f) & 12(B) Affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur) Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC

DTE Code: EN-6643

Prof. M. N. Navale M. E. (Elect.), MIE(I), MBA PRESIDENT

Dr. Rohit M. Navale M. E. (Mech.) GENERAL SECRETARY

Dr. K. J. Karande M. Tech. Ph. D. (E&TC) PRINCIPAL

Outward No.: SKNSCOE /

Date:

## **Minutes of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)**

### Agenda No. 1: Discussion on previous minutes of meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2023

IQAC Coordinator read the minutes of Internal Quality Assurance cell's meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2023. The minutes are discussed based on suggestions given by committee members and action taken by Institute was presented.

Agenda No. 2: Action taken based on suggestions given by IQAC members in previous meeting.

**Suggestion 1:** Apply for NBA Accreditation.

**Action taken:** Institute suggested to Mechanical, Electronic and Telecommunication

Engineering and Civil Engineering department to apply for NBA Accreditation.

Outcome: Mechanical, Electronic and Telecommunication and Civil department submitted

SAR dated on 14th February 2024

**Suggestion 2:** File the patent of good quality

Action taken: Institute has suggested to each department to file 2 patents of good quality

Outcome: Total 34 patent got published and 06 patent got granted

#### Agenda No. 3: Appreciation/Suggestions by all committee members.

1. Committee appreciated student achievement at university, state and national level.

2. The committee appreciated the consistent progress being made through the regular

attainment process.

3. Committee has suggested strengthen the quality of project

4. Committee has suggested to work hard for NBA



#### Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by DTE (MS), UGC Section 2(f) & 12(B)
Affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur)
Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC

DTE Code: EN-6643

Prof. M. N. Navale

M. E. (Elect.), MIE(I), MBA

PRESIDENT

Dr. Rohit M. Navale M. E. (Mech.) GENERAL SECRETARY Dr. K. J. Karande M. Tech. Ph. D. (E&TC) PRINCIPAL

Outward No. : SKNSCOE /

Date:

The meeting ended with the thanks by IQAC coordinator to all members for their active involvement in enhancing the quality of the Educational Programs at SKN Sinhgad College of Engineering, Pandharpur.

IQAC Coordinator Prof. N. M. Sawant



Principal
Dr. K. J. Karande



Facebook: www.facebook.com/sinhgad.pandharpur/ Instagram: www.instagram.com/sinhgadpandharpur/